RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS  |  800 . 348 . 5580  |  630 . 208 . 2200  |  RELLPOWER.COM 1
Attenuators l Terminations l Phase Shifters l Couplers l Adapters
RF & MICROWAVE
COMPONENTS
SELECTOR GUIDE
 R E L L P O W E R . C O M
RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS  |  800 . 348 . 5580  |  630 . 208 . 2200  |  RELLPOWER.COM2
Richardson Electronics is proud to be the global provider for SHX, a leading  manufacturer of precision

up to 500 Watts.
Model Average Peak Frequency Max Nominal Attenuation Connector
Number Power (W) Power (kW) Range (GHz) VSWR Value (dB)  Type
4.3-10 TS10 10 1 DC-6 1.25 1-9,10,20,30,40 4.3-10
4.3-10 TS25 25 1 DC-6 1.25 1-9,10,20,30,40 4.3-10
4.3-10 TS50 50 5 DC-8 1.30 10,20,30,40 4.3-10
4.3-10 TS100-D 100 5 DC-4 1.25 20,30,40 4.3-10
4.3-10 WTS100 100 5 DC-6 1.30 10,20,30,40 4.3-10
4.3-10 WTS150 150 5 DC-6 1.30 10,20,30,40 4.3-10
4.3-10 WTS200 200 5 DC-6 1.40 10,20,30,40 4.3-10
TNC2 2 0.5 DC-18 1.15-1.35 1-9,10,20,30 TNC
TNC2H 2 0.5 DC-18 1.15-1.35 40,50,60,70,80,90 TNC
TNC5 5 0.5 DC-18 1.15-1.35 1-9,10,20,30 TNC
TNC5H 5 0.5 DC-18 1.15-1.35 40,50,60,70,80,90 TNC
TNC10 10 1 DC-18 1.15-1.35 1-9,10,20,30 TNC
TNC10H 10 1 DC-18 1.15-1.35 40,50,60,70,80,90 TNC
TNC25 25 1 DC-18 1.15-1.35 10,20,30,40 TNC
TNC50-A 50 1 DC-18 1.15-1.40 3,6,10,20,30,40 TNC
TNC50-B 50 1 DC-18 1.15-1.30 10,20,30,40 TNC
TNC100 100 1 DC-18 1.30-1.40 10,20,30,40 TNC
TNC150 150 1 DC-18 1.30-1.45 10,20,30,40 TNC
TNC200 200 1 DC-18 1.30-1.50 30,40 TNC
2.4TS2 2 0.2 DC-40 1.25-1.35 1-9,10,20,30,40 2.4 mm
2.4TS5 5 0.2 DC-40 1.20-1.35 1-9,10,20,30,40 2.4 mm
2.4TS10 10 0.2 DC-40 1.25-1.40 10,20,30,40 2.4 mm
2.4TS20 20 0.2 DC-40 1.30-1.40 10,20,30,40 2.4 mm
2.92TS0.5 0.5 0.2 DC-40 1.25-1.35 1-9,10-20,20-30,40 2.92 mm
2.92TS1 1 0.2 DC-40 1.25-1.35 1-9,10-20,20-30,40 2.92 mm
2.92TS2 2 0.2 DC-40 1.25-1.35 1-9,10-20,20-30,40 2.92 mm
2.92TS5 5 0.2 DC-40 1.20-1.35 1-9,10-20,20-30,40 2.92 mm
2.92TS10 10 0.2 DC-40 1.25-1.40 10,20,30,40 2.92 mm
2.92TS20 20 0.2 DC-40 1.30-1.40 10,20,30,40 2.92 mm
2.92TS30 30 0.2 DC-40 1.25-1.40 30 2.92 mm
2.92TS50 50 0.2 DC-40 1.60 30,40 2.92 mm
3.5TS2 2 0.5 DC-26.5 1.15-1.25 1-10,10-20,20-30,40,50,60,70 3.5 mm
3.5TS5 5 0.5 DC-26.5 1.15-1.25 1-10,10-20,20-30,40,50,60,70 3.5 mm
3.5TS10 10 0.5 DC-26.5 1.15-1.25 1-10,20,30,40,50,60,70 3.5 mm
3.5TS25 25 0.5 DC-26.5 1.20-1.30 3,6,10,20,30,40 3.5 mm
3.5TS50 50 0.5 DC-26.5 1.20-1.30 3,6,10,20,30,40 3.5 mm
SSMA 2 0.2 DC-12.4 1.25-1.35 1-9,10,20,30 SSMA
RPSMA 2 0.5 DC-6 1.15-1.20 1-9,10,20,30 RPSMA
RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS  |  800 . 348 . 5580  |  630 . 208 . 2200  |  RELLPOWER.COM 5
Coaxial Fixed Attenuators - 50 Ohm
Model Average Peak Frequency Max Nominal Attenuation Connector
Number Power (W) Power (kW) Range (GHz) VSWR Value (dB)  Type
DTS10GH-GRB 10 1 DC-12.4 1.15-1.40 1-9,10,20 BMA
QMA2 2 0.5 DC-6 1.15-1.20 1-9,10,20,30 QMA-SMA
SMAS 2 0.5 DC-26.5 1.15-1.30 1-6,7-8,9-12 SMA(M,F)
SMA 2 0.5 DC-18 1.15-1.35 1-9,10,20,30 SMA(M,F)
SMAG 2 0.5 DC-18 1.15-1.30 1-9,10,20,30,40,50 SMA(M,F)
SMAG2 2 0.5 DC-26.5 1.15-1.35 1-9,10,20,30,40 SMA(M,F)
SMAKF 2 0.5 DC-26.5 1.15-1.35 1-9,10,20,30 SMA(F,F)
SMAGH 2 0.5 DC-26.5 1.15-1.40 30,40,50,60,70,80,90 SMA
SMA5 5 0.5 DC-26.5 1.15-1.35 3,6,10,20,30,40,50 SMA(M,F)
SMA10 10 0.5 DC-26.5 1.15-1.35 3,6,10,20,30,40 SMA
SMA25 25 1 DC-26.5 1.20-1.35 10,20,30,40 SMA
DTS50GA 50 0.5 DC-26.5 1.20-1.30 10,20,30,40,50,60 SMA
TS2 2 0.5 DC-6 1.10-1.25 1-9,10,20,30,40 N,SMA,TNC,
      BNC,CC11
TS2G 2 0.5 DC-18 1.15-1.40 1-9,10,20,30,40,50 N,TNC
TS2GA 2 0.5 DC-18 1.10-1.30 1-9,10,20,30,40,50 N,TNC
TS2GH 2 0.5 DC-18 1.15-1.35 40,50,60,70,80,90 N,TNC
TS5 5 0.5 DC-6 1.10-1.25 1-9,10,20,30,40 N,SMA,TNC,
      BNC,CC11,L16
TS5G 5 0.5 DC-18 1.15-1.40 1-9,10,20,30,40,50 N,TNC
TS5GA 5 0.5 DC-18 1.10-1.30 1-9,10,20,30,40,50 N,TNC
TS5GH 5 0.5 DC-18 1.15-1.35 40,50,60,70,80,90 N,TNC
DTS10 10 1 DC-6 1.10-1.25 1-9,10,20,30,40 N,SMA,BNC,TNC
DTS10G 10 1 DC-18 1.20-1.40 10,20,30,40 N,SMA,TNC
DTS10GA 10 1 DC-18 1.15-1.30 1-9,10,20,30,40 N,TNC
DTS10GH 10 1 DC-18 1.15-1.40 10,20,30,40,50,60 N,TNC
DTS25 25 1 DC-6 1.10-1.25 1-9,10,20,30,40,50 N,SMA,TNC,BNC,7/16
DTS25G 25 1 DC-18 1.20-1.40 10,20,30,40 N,TNC,SMA
DTS25G-C 25 1 DC-18 1.20-1.30 10,20,30,40,50,60,70 N,TNC
DTS25GH 25 1 DC-18 1.20-1.40 10,20,30,40,50,60 N,SMA,TNC
DTS30 30 1 DC-6 1.10-1.30 1-9,10,20,30,40 N,SMA,7/16,BNC
DTS30G-A 30 5 DC-6 1.10-1.20 3/6,10,20,30,40 N
DTS30G-B 30 5 DC-10 1.10-1.35 3/6,10,20,30,40 N
DTS50-A 50 10 DC-4 1.15-1.35 1-9,10,20,30,40 N,SMA,7/16,TNC,BNC
DDTS50 50 10 DC-4 1.15-1.35 1-9,10,20,30,40 N,7/16
DTS50G 50 5 DC-10 1.10-1.35 3/6,10,20,30,40 N,7/16
DTS50GH-C 50 1 DC-18 1.15-1.35 3,6,10,20,30,40 N,SMA
DTS50GH-D 50 1 DC-18 1.20-1.30 10,20,30,40,50,60 N
DTS50GH 50 1 DC-18 1.30-1.35 10,20,30,40 N,TNC
WDTS50 50 5 DC-10 1.10-1.35 3/6,10,20,30,40 N,7/16
DTS60 60 10 DC-4 1.15-1.35 1-9,10,20,30,40, N,SMA,7/16,TNC,BNC
DTS60G 60 5 DC-10 1.10-1.35 3/6,10,20,30,40, N,7/16
DTS80 80 10 DC-4 1.15-1.35 10,20,30,40 N,7/16,TNC,BNC
DTS80G 80 1 DC-18 1.25-1.40 10,20,30,40 N,SMA
WDTS80 80 5 DC-10 1.15-1.40 10,20,30,40 N,7/16
DTS100 100 10 DC-4 1.15-1.35 10,20,30,40-50 N,7/16
RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS  |  800 . 348 . 5580  |  630 . 208 . 2200  |  RELLPOWER.COM6
Coaxial Fixed Attenuators - 50 Ohm
Model Average Peak Frequency Max Nominal Attenuation Connector
Number Power (W) Power (kW) Range (GHz) VSWR Value (dB)  Type
DTS100-D 100 5 DC-4 1.25 30 N,7/16
DDTS100 Bi-directional 100 5 0.7-3 1.15-1.20 30,40 N
DTS100G(F) 100 1 DC-18 1.30-1.45 3,6,10,20,30,40,50 N
DTS100G-A 100 1 DC-18 1.30-1.40 3,6,10,20,30,40,50 N
DTS100G-C Bi-directional 100 1 DC-18 1.20-1.40 3,6,10,20,30,40 N
WDTS100 100 5 DC-10 1.15-1.50 3,6,10,20,30,40 N,7/16
WDTS100-C 100 5 DC-10 1.15-1.50 3,6,10,20,30,40 N,7/16
DTS150 150 10 DC-4 1.15-1.40 10,20,30,40-50 N,7/16
DTS150G(F) 150 1 DC-18 1.30-1.45 3,6,10,20,30,40,50 N,SMA
DTS150G-A 150 1 DC-18 1.25-1.45 3,6,10,20,30,40,50 N
WDTS150 150 5 DC-10 1.15-1.50 3,6,10,20,30,40 N,7/16
DTS200 200 10 DC-4 1.20-1.40 10,20,30,40-50 N,7/16
WDTS200 200 5 DC-10 1.15-1.45 10,20,30,40 N,7/16
DTS200G(F) 200 1 DC-18 1.25-1.50 10,20,30,40,50 N
DTS250 250 10 DC-4 1.20-1.40 10,20,30,40-50 N,7/16
DTS250-B 250 10 DC-5 1.15 40 N,7/16
WDTS250 250 5 DC-10 1.20-1.45 10,20,30,40 N,7/16
WDTS250-C 250 5 DC-10 1.20-1.45 10,20,30,40 N,7/16
DTS250G(F) 250 1 DC-18 1.25-1.55 10,20,30,40,50 N
DTS300 300 10 DC-4 1.20-1.50 10,20,30,40-50 N,7/16
DTS300GH(F) 300 1 DC-18 1.20-1.55 10,20,30,40,50 N
WDTS300 300 5 DC-10 1.25-1.45 30,40-50 N,7/16
DTS350G(F) 350 1 DC-13 1.30-1.50 6,10,20,30,40 N
DTS350GH 350 1 DC-4 1.30 30 N
DTS400 400 10 DC-4 1.20-1.50 10,20,30,40,50 N,7/16
WDTS400 400 5 DC-10 1.25-1.45 40,50 N,7/16
DTS500 500 10 DC-4 1.20-1.50 10,20,30,40,50 N,7/16
WDTS500 500 5 DC-10 1.25-1.45 30,40,50 N,7/16
DTS800 800 10 DC-4 1.20-1.50 40,50,60 N,7/16
WDTS1000 1000 5 DC-6 1.35 50 N,7/16
GDTS1000 1000 10 DC-3 1.40 40,50 N,7/16
GDTS1500 1500 10 DC-3 1.40 40,50 N,7/16
GDTS2000 2000 10 DC-3 1.40 40,50 N,7/16
DTS1000 (Oil-cooled) 1000 50 DC-2 1.20-1.30 30,40,50 N,7/16
DTS2000 (Oil-cooled) 2000 50 DC-2 1.20-1.30 30,40,50 N,7/16
DTS3000 (Oil-cooled) 3000 50 DC-2 1.30 30,40,50 N,7/16
DTS4000 (Oil-cooled) 4000 100 DC-1 1.40 30,40,50 N,7/16
DTS5000 (Oil-cooled) 5000 100 DC-1 1.40 30,40,50 7/16,L36,L52
DTS10000 (Oil-cooled) 10000 100 DC-1 1.40 30,40,50 7/16,L36,L52
RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS  |  800 . 348 . 5580  |  630 . 208 . 2200  |  RELLPOWER.COM 7
RF Coax Terminations
Model Number Note
•  TNC-F — Average power 2W-200W, frequency range DC-18 GHz

 ***** Dimensions and specifications refer to connector type N unless otherwise specified.
RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS  |  800 . 348 . 5580  |  630 . 208 . 2200  |  RELLPOWER.COM 9
Low PIM Terminations (100 W-200 W, 0.8-3 GHz)
Mismatch Terminations (2 W-50 kW, f0+5% GHz)
Model Average  Frequency VSWR Connector Type
 Number Power (W) Range (GHz)
 TSF xx 2-50000 f0±5% 1.5,2,2.5,3,3.5,4,4.5,5 N,SMA,BNC,TNC
WTSF xx 50-300 0.03-2.2 (1.10-6) ±7% N, SMA, 7/16
 GTSF100 100 0.85-0.96, 1.92-2.17 (1.2-5) ±0.5 N
 BPSSF 40,100 0.85-0.96, 14-14.5 1.5,2,2.5,3,3.5,4 N, SMA
BPSGTSF 100 0.85-0.96, 1.92-2.17 1.2-5 N
 Model Average  Peak Frequency  MAX Connector
 Number Power (W) Power (kW) Range (GHz)  VSWR Type
 LIM-TF2-A 2 0.5 DC-3 1.15 N
 LIM-TF5 5 0.5 DC-3 1.15 N
 LIM-TFE10 10 1 DC-3 1.20 N
 LIM-TFE25 25 1 DC-3 1.20 N
 LIM-TFE50 50 1 DC-3 1.10 N
 LIM-TF100 100 10 DC-3 1.20 N
 LIMTF300-A 300 1 DC-3 1.35 N
 TF25-LIM-0830-DIN 25 — 0.8-3 1.20 7/16
 TF50-LIM-DIN 50 — 0.8-3 1.20 7/16
 TF100-LIM-DIN 100 — 0.8-3 1.20 7/16
 TF200-LIM-DIN 200 — 0.8-3 1.20 7/16